Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Overtemp protection 10 - 15 °C above safe operating area Both PFC and output converter monitored
Fan Fault Protection For-N option only. Will shutdown output and DC_OK
Ordering Information
Model
Number* Output
Nominal Output
Voltage Set Point
Set Point
Tolerance Adjustment Range
Current
Output Ripple
P/P (0-50 ˚C)
Max Continuous
Power
Combined Line/
Load RegulationMin Max
LCM600L 12 V 12 V ±0.5% 9.6 - 14.4 V 0 A 52 A 120 mV 600 W 2%
LCM600N 15 V 15 V ±0.5% 12.0 - 19.5 V 0 A 44 A 150 mV 600 W 2%
LCM600Q 24 V 24 V ±0.5% 19.2 - 28.8 V 0 A 27 A 240 mV 600 W 2%
LCM600U 36 V 36 V ±0.5% 28.8 - 43.2 V 0 A 16.7 A 240 mV 600 W 2%
LCM600W 48 V 48 V ±0.5% 38.4 - 57.6 V 0 A 14 A 280 mV 600 W 2%
*Note: Add “-T” for terminal block instead of IEC input
 Add “-N” for low noise model on 12 V or 24 V models
 Add “-4” for 5 V Standby output
 Add “-A” will be automatically added to all orders to denote new Aesthetics style chassis unless otherwise specified
Example: a 24 V with terminal block, low noise and standby with new Aesthetics would be LCM600Q-T-N-4-A
LCM600 Data Sheet
Pin Assignment
Signals Name Description Pin Number(s)
+Vout Power rail SK4